THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 13th day of December, 1965, the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas, conveyed in regular session at the regular meeting place thereof with the following members and officers present, to-wit:

O. A. Beauchamp

H. W. Wright

W. T. Love

Paul Lout

County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Earl Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

W. W. Cavender

Clerk of the Court

Upon motion by Commissioner Earl Smith and seconded by Commissioner W. T. Love, the County Treasurer is directed to pay the County Board of Education one-half of the money received from the U. S. Forest Service for distribution to the School according to the law.

The County Treasurer is further directed to subtract his commission from the County's half of the forest funds and transfer same to the County'Officer Salary Fund, then provate the remainder to the various Precincts as follows:

Precinct No. 1

21%

Precinct No. 2

29%

Precinct No. 3

21%

Precinct No. 4

29%

The County Treasurer is further directed to transfer the following amounts from the various Precincts to County Officer Salary Fund:

Precinct No. 1

\$1000.00

Precinct No. 2

\$3000.00

Precinct No. 3

\$1000.00

Precinct No. 4

\$3000.00

The County Treasurer is further directed to transfer \$10,000.00 from the General Fund to the County Officer Salary Fund.

All accounts were allowed and made payable. There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE, Sabine County

OMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

COMMISSIONER, PRESINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1